RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE HOLLYWOOD, CITY OF FLORIDA, **AMENDING** RESOLUTION NO. R-2010-171, IN ORDER **SPECIFIC** ESTABLISH FEES FOR FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT-OF-WAY FEES REQUIRED OF VALET OPERATIONS IN SPECIFIC AREAS.

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2010, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution No. R-2010-171, which established fees for parking permits, valet permits, on-street parking, and garage parking; and

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has imposed fees for valet parking operations that encroach on FDOT right-of-way within the City limits which require an amendment to the current City valet permit fees, as set forth in Resolution No. R-2010-171;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby amends Resolution No. R-2010-171 relating to valet parking fees, as more specifically set forth in Exhibit "F" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

<u>Section 2</u>: That all other fees set forth in Resolution No. R-2010-171 not amended by this Resolution shall remain in full force and effect.

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. R-2010-171, IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH SPECIFIC FEES FOR FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RIGHT-OF-WAY FEES REQUIRED OF VALET OPERATIONS IN SPECIFIC AREAS

Section 3: That this resolution shall upon its passage and adoption.	I be in full force and effect	immediately
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of	_, 2016.
	PETER BOBER, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	_	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY		

EXHIBIT "F" VALET RAMP PERMIT

VALET RAMP

PERMIT APPLICATION FEE \$100.00

CITY RENTAL OF RAMP \$60/MON/SPACE plus \$3.00 per

square foot for those valet ramps located within FDOT Right-of-Way